

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 63845/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21996/2018

NANDIPATI NIRMALA DEVI (SINCE DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.
 Mr.V.Balachandran, Adv.
 M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole petitioner has died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the above petitioner. Being within time the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further as per rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that respondent No.2 has not served the copy of counter affidavit. Registry to verify. In case, the same is not served upon the petitioner, respondent No.2 is directed to serve the copy within one week.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

sb

