

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21996/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2018
in CRP No. 2212/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra
Pradesh)

NANDIPATI NIRMALA DEVI (D) THR. LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both parties are represented by the counsel.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER