

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2048/2020

NANDIPATI NIRMALA DEVI (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Uma Bhubneshwari, Adv.
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Uma Bhubneshwari, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, states that spare copies were furnished to the Registry on 18.02.2022. If so, necessary steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)